
 
2023 Table Tennis Results 
Held June 3, Potomac Recreation Center

 
Singles 
Women 
55-59 
Gold—Emily Wade (Owings Mills) 

 
60-64 
Gold—Nancy Young (Potomac) 
Silver—Mi mi Kang (Glen Burnie) 
 
65-69 
Gold—Pauline Jensen (Columbia) 
Silver—Karen Gushiken (Rockville) 
 
70-74 
Gold—Young Lee (Ellicott City) 
Silver—Elaine Dancis (Silver Spring) 
Bronze—Myong Yoon (Woodstock) 
 
75-79 
Gold—Janice Skaggs (Silver Spring) 
Silver—Indira Parekh (Silver Spring) 
 
85-89 
Gold—Yvonne Kronlage (Sykesville) 
Silver—Youngja Lee (Annapolis) 

 
Men 
50-54 
Gold—Beng Loh (Clarksburg) 
Silver—Reginald Sotero (Silver Spring)  
Bronze—Steadman Spence (Rockville) 
 
55-59 
Gold—Seyed Saadat (Chesapeake, VA) 
Silver—Frederick Nicolas (Stafford, VA) 
Gold—Rodney Johnson (Parkville)  
Silver—Ian Gabbidon (Laurel) 
Bronze—William Martins (Gaithersburg) 
 
60-64 
Gold—Shi-Yue Qiu (Ellicott City) 
Silver—Kangmin Zheng (Potomac) 
Bronze—Garth Jordan (Tampa, FL) 
Bronze—Lixin Lang (North Potomac) 

4.) Xinsheng Huang (Ellicott City) 
 



65-69 
Gold—Julian Waters (Gaithersburg) 
Silver—Yifen Deng (Severn) 
Bronze—Steven Richwine (Westminster) 
4.) Wilson Bryan (Rockville) 
5.) William Szymczak (North Potomac) 
6.) Michael Murray (Annapolis) 
 
70-74 

Gold—Kwang Kay (Owings Mills) 
Silver—Steve Stone (Frederick) 
Bronze—Joseph Lemoine (Potomac) 
4.) Edgar Bailiff (District Heights) 
5.) Yoon Kim (Catonsville) 
5.) Xiaohui Zhang (Reisterstown) 
6.) Frank Walker (Silver Spring) 
6.) HsinCheng Huang (Derwood) 
 
75-79 

Gold—Weishuang Qu (Herndon, VA) 
Gold—Barry Dancis (Silver Spring) 
Silver—Hong Kim (Annandale, VA) 

Silver—John Gervais (Silver Spring) 
Bronze—Mui Lee (Clarksburg) 
Bronze—Eyi Yoon (Woodstock) 
4.) Earl Hearst (Silver Spring) 
4.) Carl Bumiller (Columbia) 
5.) Marc Goldenberg (Beltsville) 
5.) Fu Peng (Rockville) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Stuart Goldberg (Silver Spring) 
Silver—Gordon Gregg (Ashton) 
Bronze—John Papp (Nokesville, VA) 
Bronze—Dae Kang (Pikesville) 
4.) Carl Gundersdorf (Ellicott City) 
4.) Donald Juran (Rockville) 
5.) Wayne Mara (Kensington) 
 
85-89 
Gold—Irving Goldstein (Pikesville) 
Silver—Donald Holliday (Columbia) 
Bronze—Kent Watkins (Bethesda) 

 
90-94 
Gold—Major Mayo (Glencoe) 
 

Doubles 
Women 
55-59 
Gold—Nancy Young (Potomac)/Emily Wade (Owings Mills) 
 
65-69 



Gold—Pauline Jensen (Columbia)/Yvonne Kronlage (Sykesville) 
Silver—Karen Gushiken (Rockville)/Xiaohui Lin (Derwood) 
 
70-74 
Gold—Youngja Lee (Annapolis)/Myong Yoon (Woodstock) 

 
Men 
50-54 
Gold—Steadman Spence (Rockville)/ Joseph Lemoine (Potomac) 
 
55-59 
Gold—John Olsen (Annandale)/Kevin Walter (Santa Cruz, CA) 
Silver—Frederick Nicolas (Stafford, VA)/Brian Riley (Mechanicsville) 
Bronze—Rodney Johnson (Parkville)/Garth Jordan (Tampa, FL) 
Gold—Ian Gabbidon (Laurel) / William Martins (Gaithersburg) 
 
60-64 
Gold—Shi-Yue Qiu (Ellicott City)/Kangmin Zheng (Potomac) 
Silver—Yifan Deng (Severn)/Xinsheng Huang (Derwood) 
 
65-69 
Gold—Steven Richwine (Westminster)/Julian Waters (Gaithersburg) 
Silver—Bryan Wilson (Rockville)/Ziaohui Zhang (Reisterstown) 
Bronze—Barry Dancis (Silver Spring)/William Szymczak (North Potomac) 
 
70-74 
Gold—Weishuang Qu (Herndon, VA)/Steve Stone (Frederick) 
Gold—Kwang Kay (Owings Mills)/Yoon Kim (Catonsville) 
Silver—Gordon Gregg (Ashton)/Frank Walker (Silver Spring) 

 
75-79 
Gold—Dae Kang (Severn)/Eyi Yoon (Woodstock) 
 
Gold—Changping Duan (Black Diamond, WA)/Robert Linn (Potomac) 
Gold—John Gervais (Silver Spring)/Earl Hearst (Silver Spring) 
 
Gold—Hong Kim (Annandale)/John Papp (Nokesville, VA) 
Gold—Carl Bumiller (Columbia)/Marc Goldenberg (Beltsville) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Stuart Goldberg (Silver Spring)/Donald Juran (Rockville) 
Silver—Wayne Mara (Kensington)/Donald Holliday Sr (Columbia) 
 
 

Mixed Doubles 
55-59 
Gold—Emily Wade (Owings Mills)/Garth Jordan (Tampa, FL) 
Silver—Karen Gushiken (Rockville)/Frederick Nicolas (Stafford, VA) 
 
60-64 
Gold—Mi mi Kang (Glen Burnie)/Kwang Kay (Owings Mills) 
Silver—Shuling Gao (Rockville)/William Dennis (Rockville) 
 



65-69 
Gold—Yvonne Kronlage (Sykesville)/Julian Waters (Gaithersburg) 
Silver—Pauline Jensen (Columbia)/Steven Richwine (Westminster) 
Bronze—Youngja Lee (Annapolis)/Michael Murray (Annapolis) 
4.) Xiaohui Lin (Derwood)/Fu Peng (Rockville) 
 
70-74 
Gold—Young Lee (Ellicott City)/Eyi Yoon (Woodstock) 
Silver—Elaine Dancis (Silver Spring)/Barry Dancis (Silver Spring) 
Bronze—Myong Yoon (Woodstock)/Donald Holliday (Columbia) 
 
75-79 
Gold—Janice Skaggs (Silver Spring)/Earl Hearst (Silver Spring) 
 
80-84 
Gold—Indira Parekh (Silver Spring)/Wayne Mara (Kensington) 
 


